
Page 1 of 1 

 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER’S DETERMINATION 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING 

MODIFICATION NO. 5 

CONTRACT NO. 517811 

ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM EXTENDED WARRANTY 

 

I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Securitas Electronic Security, Inc. (“Securitas”) is the awardee of Contract No. 517811, procured by 

the Maryland Department of Transportation Maryland Port Administration (“MDOT MPA”), 

under an Intergovernmental Cooperative Purchasing Agreement of the Maryland Department of 

Information Technology (DOIT) Hardware 2012 Master Contract.   

 

III.  BACKGROUND 

 

Modification No. 5 exercises the first and only three-year renewal option.  This renewal option 

extends the contract through November 30, 2023 in the amount of $74,116.  Of the $74,116, $38,116 

is for warranty and maintenance $36,000 is the allowance for nonwarranty work.   

 

IV.  DETERMINATION 

 

A. Modification No. 5 increases the total Contract value by $74,116, for a revised total contract 

value of $188,868.75. 

 

B. This renewal option is not more than $200,000; therefore, approval from the Maryland Port 

Commission or the Board of Public Works is not required. 

 

V. APPROVAL REQUIRED 

 

 

 

__________________________________  __11/2/20__________________ 

Trisha O’Neal                        Date 

Procurement Officer 

 

 

 

APPROVED: 

 

 

___________________________________  __________________________  

John H. Thornton     Date 

Manager, Procurement/Designee   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 17C27D7D-4439-4661-BEC8-227C9851F8ED

11/12/2020


		2020-11-12T08:36:57-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




