
PROCUREMENT OFFICER'S DBTERMINATION
INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PIIRCHASING

MODIFICATION NO.8
CONTRACT NO.517811

ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM EXTENDED WARRANTY & MAINTENANCE

I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Securitas Technology Corporation (Securitas TC) is the awardee of Contract No. 51781 1, procured
by the Maryland Port Administration (MPA), under an Intergovernmental Cooperative Purchasing
Agreement of the Maryland Department of Information Technology (DOIT) Hardware 2012
Master Contract.

II. BACKGROUND

Modification No. 8 extends the contract from June l, 2024 through September 30,2024. The cost of this
extension for the warranty and maintenance is $4,235.12 for a total revised contract amount of
5199,456.54. This modification is needed because the MPA is migrating to a Genetec system and until
that migration is completed the MPA needs the Lenel system maintained under Contract No. 5 178 1 I .

III. DETERMINATION

A. Modification No. 8 increases the total Contract value by 54,235.12 for a revised total contract
value of $199,456.54;

B. Modification No. 8 extends this contract through September 30,2024.

C. This modification is less than $50,000 and the total revised contract value does not exceed
$200,000; therefore, approval fiom the Maryland Port Comrnission or the Board of Public Works
is not required;

D. Payments due from MPA under this Contract will be invoiced under a new Blanket Purchase Order
(BPO) number P51781lB; and

E. Except as revised by this Modification No. 8, Contract No. 5178 I 1, as revised prior hereto by
Modifications Nos. i through 7, remains in full force and effect.

IV. APPROVAL R-EQUIRED

4 olal- s/zt/24
Trisha O'Neal
Procurement Officer

APPRO\{ED:

John H.

Date

Manager, Procurement/Desi gnee

Page 1 of I


