PROCUREMENT OFFICER’S DETERMINATION
INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING
MODIFICATION NO. 2
CONTRACT NO. 517811
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM EXTENDED WARRANTY

I EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Kratos Public Safety and Security Solutions, Inc. (“Kratos”) is the awardee of Contract No. 517811
under an Intergovernmental Cooperative Purchasing Agreement of the Maryland Department of
Information Technology (DOIT) Hardware 2012 Master Contract.

I1II. BACKGROUND

Modification No. 2 is for a change to the scope of the Contract. Kratos will no longer be providing
licenses for two (2) virtual machines and four (4) core machines. This modification decreases the
total contract value by $11,222.43.

IV. DETERMINATION

A. DOIT Hardware 2012 Master Contract meets the requirements of an intergovernmental
cooperative purchasing agreement under COMAR 21.05.09.01B(2)(a).

B. Itis in the best interest of the Maryland Department of Transportation Maryland Port
Administration (MDOT MPA) to issue a modification to this contract because it decreases
the total contract value for a scope that will not be performed by Kratos.

C. Modification No. 2 decreases the total Contract value by $11,222.43, for a revised total
contract value of $102,527.57.

F. This modification is less than $50,000, therefore approval from the Maryland Port
Commission or the Board of Public Works is not required.

V. APPROVAL REQUIRED

Joudnd Glio)1 §

Trisha O’Neal Date i
Procurement Officer

APPROVED: o
/ i / . "-‘_H:r_,/(-’_rj,_ _ & }
| L ;,?t : !:"L@ B Cf Mlry
John H-Thornton Date / /
Manager, Procurement/Designee i

Page 1 of 1



